
Daily Crime Report, 2019 
Date & time 
received 

Date & time 
occurred 

Type or area ID Disposition 

1/13/2019 
11:32 p.m. 

1/13/2019 
11:32 p.m. 

University 
Violation 
Marijuana 
Dougherty Hall 

2019-0026 Closed 
1/13/2019 
Referral 
 

2/3/2019  
4:48 a.m. 

2/3/2019  
4:48 a.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Marijuana 
Lot C 
Non-Affiliate 

 ​2019-0074  Closed 
 2/3/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

2/21/2019  
11:36 p.m. -  
2/23/2019 1:24 a.m. 

2/21/2019 10:15 
p.m. 

Burglary  
France Warde 

2019-0111 Closed 
2/23/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

3/18/2019 
3:38 p.m​. 

3/18/2019 
3:38 p.m​. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Marijuana 
Antonian 
walkway 
Non-Affiliate  

2019-0133 Closed 
3/18/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

3/27/2019 
5:15 p.m. 

3/27/2019 
5:15 p.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Tiernan Hall 
Marijuana 

2019-0515  Closed 
3/27/2019 
Referral 

4/6/2019  
11:50 p.m. 

4/6/2019  
11:50 p.m. 

Domestic 
Dunseith 
Street-Driveway 
Non-Affiliate  

2019-0165  Closed 
4/6/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

4/8/2019 
10 p.m. 

4/8/2019 
10 p.m. 

Public 
Intoxication 
Dunseith 
Street-Driveway 

2019-0170  Closed 
4/8/2019 
Referral  

4/27/2019 
7:50 p.m. 

4/27/2019 
7:50 p.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Marijuana 
Dougherty Hall 

2019-0199  Closed 
4/27/2019 
Referral  

5/1/2019 
4:24 a.m​. 

5/1/2019 
4:24 a.m​. 

University 
Violation 

2019-0205  Closed 
5/1/2019 



Liquor Law 
Violation 
Dougherty Hall 

Referral 

5/3/2019  
9:31 p.m. 

5/3/2019  
9:31 p.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Marijuana 
Fifth Avenue @ 
Robinson Street 
Non-Affiliate  

2019-0208 Closed 
5/3/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

5/5/2019 
1:25 a.m. 

5/5/2019 
1:25 a.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Marijuana 
Fifth Avenue @ 
Craft Avenue 
Non-Affiliate 

2019-0210  Closed 
5/5/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

5/5/2019  
12:47 p.m. 

5/5/2019  
12:47 p.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Marijuana 
Fifth Avenue @ 
Halket Street 
Non-Affiliate 

2019-0212 Closed 
5/5/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

5/8/2019 
8:14 p.m. 

5/8/2019 
8:14 p.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Marijuana 
Fifth Avenue @ 
Robinson Street 
Non-Affiliate 

2019-0215 Closed 
5/8/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

5/17/2019 
12 a.m. 

5/17/2019 
12 a.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Marijuana 
Terrace Street @ 
Oak Hill 
Non-Affiliate 

2019-0220  Closed 
5/17/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

5/22/2019 
 12:25 p.m. 

5/22/2019 
 12:25 p.m. 

Assault 
3300 Fifth 
Avenue 
Non-Affiliate 

2019-0227  Open 



6/23/2019 
11: 32 p.m. 

6/23/2019 
11: 32 p.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Terrace Street @ 
Oak Hill 
Marijuana 
Non-Affiliate 

2019-0253 Closed 
6/23/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

6/26/2019 
12:22 a.m. 

6/26/2019 
12:22 a.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Robinson Street 
Marijuana  
Non-Affiliate  

2019-0261 Closed 
6/26/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

7/9/2019 
12:15 a.m. 

7/9/2019 
12:15 a.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Fifth Avenue @ 
Robinson Street 
Marijuana 
Non-Affiliate 

2019-0271 Closed 
7/9/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

7/15/2019 
1:24 a.m. 

 

7/15/2019 
1:24 a.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Blvd of Allies @ 
Halket 
Marijuana 
Non-Affiliate 

2019-0276 Closed 
7/15/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

7/19/2019 
11:44 p.m. 

7/19/2019 
11:44 p.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Darrah Street @ 
Allequippa Street 
Marijuana  
Non-Affiliate 

2019-0286 Closed 
7/22/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

7/26/2019 
7:05 a.m. 

7/26/2019 
7:05 a.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Heroin 
Weapons 
Violation 
Non-Affiliate 

2019-0291 Closed 
7/26/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

7/27/2019 
12:37 a.m. 

7/27/2019 
12:37 a.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Marijuana 
Non-Affiliate 

2019-0292 Closed 
7/27/2019 
Arrest-Adult 



 

8/11/2019 
2:22 a.m. 

8/11/2019 
2:22 a.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Marijuana 
Robinson Street 
Non-Affiliate 

2019-0304 Closed 
8/11/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

8/17/2019 
2:11 a.m. 

8/17/2019 
2:11 a.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
Marijuana 
Fifth Avenue @ 
Chesterfield 
Non-Affiliate 

2019-0312 Closed 
8/17/2019 
Arrest-Adult 

11/24/2019 
11:33 p.m. 

11/24/2019 
11:33 p.m. 

Drug Law 
Violation 
University 
Violation 
Marijuana 
Lot C 

2019-0423 Closed 
11/24/2019 
Referral  

12/5/2019 
5:27 p.m. 

12/5/2019 
5:27 p.m. 

Theft 
St. Joseph's Gym 

2019-0433 Open 
Under 
Investigation  

12/10/2019 
7:05 p.m. 

12/10/2019 
7:05 p.m. 

University 
Violation 
Marijuana  
Frances Warde 
Hall 

2019-0436 Closed 
12/10/2019 
Referral 


