Daily Crime Report, 2019

Date & time received	Date & time occurred	Type or area	ID	Disposition
1/13/2019 11:32 p.m.	1/13/2019 11:32 p.m.	University Violation Marijuana Dougherty Hall	2019-0026	Closed 1/13/2019 Referral
2/3/2019 4:48 a.m.	2/3/2019 4:48 a.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Lot C Non-Affiliate	2019-0074	Closed 2/3/2019 Arrest-Adult
2/21/2019 11:36 p.m 2/23/2019 1:24 a.m.	2/21/2019 10:15 p.m.	Burglary France Warde	2019-0111	Closed 2/23/2019 Arrest-Adult
3/18/2019 3:38 p.m.	3/18/2019 3:38 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Antonian walkway Non-Affiliate	2019-0133	Closed 3/18/2019 Arrest-Adult
3/27/2019 5:15 p.m.	3/27/2019 5:15 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Tiernan Hall Marijuana	2019-0515	Closed 3/27/2019 Referral
4/6/2019 11:50 p.m.	4/6/2019 11:50 p.m.	Domestic Dunseith Street-Driveway Non-Affiliate	2019-0165	Closed 4/6/2019 Arrest-Adult
4/8/2019 10 p.m.	4/8/2019 10 p.m.	Public Intoxication Dunseith Street-Driveway	2019-0170	Closed 4/8/2019 Referral
4/27/2019 7:50 p.m.	4/27/2019 7:50 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Dougherty Hall	2019-0199	Closed 4/27/2019 Referral
5/1/2019 4:24 a.m.	5/1/2019 4:24 a.m.	University Violation	2019-0205	Closed 5/1/2019

		Liquor Law Violation Dougherty Hall		Referral
5/3/2019 9:31 p.m.	5/3/2019 9:31 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Fifth Avenue @ Robinson Street Non-Affiliate	2019-0208	Closed 5/3/2019 Arrest-Adult
5/5/2019 1:25 a.m.	5/5/2019 1:25 a.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Fifth Avenue @ Craft Avenue Non-Affiliate	2019-0210	Closed 5/5/2019 Arrest-Adult
5/5/2019 12:47 p.m.	5/5/2019 12:47 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Fifth Avenue @ Halket Street Non-Affiliate	2019-0212	Closed 5/5/2019 Arrest-Adult
5/8/2019 8:14 p.m.	5/8/2019 8:14 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Fifth Avenue @ Robinson Street Non-Affiliate	2019-0215	Closed 5/8/2019 Arrest-Adult
5/17/2019 12 a.m.	5/17/2019 12 a.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Terrace Street @ Oak Hill Non-Affiliate	2019-0220	Closed 5/17/2019 Arrest-Adult
5/22/2019 12:25 p.m.	5/22/2019 12:25 p.m.	Assault 3300 Fifth Avenue Non-Affiliate	2019-0227	Open

6/23/2019 11: 32 p.m.	6/23/2019 11: 32 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Terrace Street @ Oak Hill Marijuana Non-Affiliate	2019-0253	Closed 6/23/2019 Arrest-Adult
6/26/2019 12:22 a.m.	6/26/2019 12:22 a.m.	Drug Law Violation Robinson Street Marijuana Non-Affiliate	2019-0261	Closed 6/26/2019 Arrest-Adult
7/9/2019 12:15 a.m.	7/9/2019 12:15 a.m.	Drug Law Violation Fifth Avenue @ Robinson Street Marijuana Non-Affiliate	2019-0271	Closed 7/9/2019 Arrest-Adult
7/15/2019 1:24 a.m.	7/15/2019 1:24 a.m.	Drug Law Violation Blvd of Allies @ Halket Marijuana Non-Affiliate	2019-0276	Closed 7/15/2019 Arrest-Adult
7/19/2019 11:44 p.m.	7/19/2019 11:44 p.m.	Drug Law Violation Darrah Street @ Allequippa Street Marijuana Non-Affiliate	2019-0286	Closed 7/22/2019 Arrest-Adult
7/26/2019 7:05 a.m.	7/26/2019 7:05 a.m.	Drug Law Violation Heroin Weapons Violation Non-Affiliate	2019-0291	Closed 7/26/2019 Arrest-Adult
7/27/2019 12:37 a.m.	7/27/2019 12:37 a.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Non-Affiliate	2019-0292	Closed 7/27/2019 Arrest-Adult

8/11/2019 2:22 a.m.	8/11/2019 2:22 a.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Robinson Street Non-Affiliate	2019-0304	Closed 8/11/2019 Arrest-Adult
8/17/2019 2:11 a.m.	8/17/2019 2:11 a.m.	Drug Law Violation Marijuana Fifth Avenue @ Chesterfield Non-Affiliate	2019-0312	Closed 8/17/2019 Arrest-Adult
11/24/2019 11:33 p.m.	11/24/2019 11:33 p.m.	Drug Law Violation University Violation Marijuana Lot C	2019-0423	Closed 11/24/2019 Referral
12/5/2019 5:27 p.m.	12/5/2019 5:27 p.m.	Theft St. Joseph's Gym	2019-0433	Open Under Investigation
12/10/2019 7:05 p.m.	12/10/2019 7:05 p.m.	University Violation Marijuana Frances Warde Hall	2019-0436	Closed 12/10/2019 Referral